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Fire Management Program Contacts – October 2016 
 

 
 

Fire Management Branch  
 
Chief  
Chris Wilcox 
208/387-5599 
Chris_Wilcox@fws.gov 
 
Deputy Chief (Management) 
Robert Eaton  
703/358-1834 
Robert_Eaton@fws.gov 
 
Deputy Chief (Operations) 
Shane McDonald 
208/387-5583 
Shane_McDonald@fws.gov 
 
Budget Officer 
Gillian Fay 
208/387-5536 
Gillian_Fay@fws.gov 
 
Budget Analyst (shared NWRS) 
Sara Randolph 
703/358-2129 
Sara_Randolph@fws.gov 
 

 
 
Preparedness Coordinator 
Kevin Conn 
208/387-5505 
Kevin_Conn@fws.gov 
 
Fuels Management Specialist 
Kim Van Hemelryck 
208/387-5957 
Kim_VanHemelryck@fws.gov 
 
Emergency Stabilization and 
Rehabilitation Coordinator 
Lou Ballard 
208/387-5584 
Lou_Ballard@fws.gov 
 
Communication Coordinator 
Karen Miranda Gleason 
208/387-5891 
Karen_Miranda@fws.gov 
 
Fire Safety Specialist 
Ted Mason 
208/387-5831 
Theodore_Mason@fws.gov 

 
 
Fire Planner (shared with NPS) 
Becky Brooks  
208/387-5345 
Becky_Brooks@fws.gov 
 
Geospatial Specialist 
Cameron Tongier  
208/387-5712 
Cameron_Tongier@fws.gov 
 
Training Specialist  
Russ Babiak 
208/387-5896 
Russ_Babiak@fws.gov 
 
Administrative Officer 
Reah Reedy 
208/387-5736 
Reah_Reedy@fws.gov 
 
Office Assistant 
Curt Tjomsland 
208/387-5595 
Robert_Tjomsland@fws.gov 
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Fire Management Program Contacts – October 2016, continued 
 
 

 
 
 
Regional Fire Management Coordinators 
 
 
Region 1 - Pacific Northwest 
Brett Fay 
503/872-2756 
Brett_Fay@fws.gov 
 
Region 2 - Southwest 
Loren DeRosear 
505/248-6848 
Loren_DeRosear@fws.gov 
 
Region 3 – Midwest  
Jason Riggins 
612/713-5366 
Jason_Riggins@fws.gov 
 
Region 4 - Southeast 
Vince Carver 
404/679-7225 
Vince_Carver@fws.gov 
 

 
 

 
 
 
Region 5 – Northeast 
Art Canterbury  
413/253-8589 
Art_Canterbury@fws.gov 
 
Region 6 - Mountain-Prairie 
Mike Haydon 
303/236-8125 
Michael_Haydon@fws.gov 
 
Region 7 - Alaska 
Doug Alexander  
907/786-3497 
Doug_Alexander@fws.gov 
 
Region 8 –Pacific Southwest 
Lee Rickard 
916/978-6181 
Lee_Rickard@fws.gov  

 
www.fws.gov/fire 
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